SECTION (= , Answer Sheet Report

[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-17, 2022

QuickBooks™ Practice Set
Quincy Bookstore - QBO

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
10000 Checking
Beginning 130,870.25
Balance
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer -Split- 632.80 131,503.05
12/03/2022 Payment In-Home Educating, Inc. 11000 Accounts Receivable 1,500.00 133,003.05
12/03/2022 Check Online Mastercard 21000 Mastercard -500.00 132,503.05
Pmt
12/03/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1002 Office Supplies For You 20000 Accounts Payable -800.00 131,703.05
12/03/2022 Deposit -Split- 584.05 132,287.10
12/03/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1001 Educational Materials, Inc. 20000 Accounts Payable -1,000.00 131,287.10
12/03/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1003 Writing Products, LLC 20000 Accounts Payable -500.00 130,787.10
12/10/2022 Deposit Walk-In Customer 12000 Undeposited Funds 103.46 130,890.56
12/10/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1005 Educational Materials, Inc. 20000 Accounts Payable -2,254.00 128,636.56
12/10/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1004 Writing Products, LLC 20000 Accounts Payable -29.40 128,607.16
12/10/2022 Payment St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 1,254.51 129,861.67
Schools
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1013 Walk-In Customer -Split- 223.38 130,085.056
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer -Split- 88.43 130,173.48
12/13/2022 Expense Elect First Founded Bank of Gaines' returned check #915 52250 Returned Payment Expense -350.00 129,823.48
Missouri
12/13/2022 Expense Elect First Founded Bank of fee for Gaines’ returned check #915 52250 Returned Payment Expense -25.00 129,798.48
Missouri
12/14/2022 Expense Elect 12/01/X20XX through 12/14/20XX 51800 Payroll Expense -2,121.80 127,676.68
payroll
12/14/2022 Payment Gaines, Jonathan 11000 Accounts Receivable 398.00 128,074.68
12/17/2022 Check 1006 Manning, Elizabeth refund of credit balance 11000 Accounts Receivable -135.00 127,939.68
12/17/2022 Deposit -Split- 464.49 128,404.17
Total for 10000 Checking $-
2,466.08
11000 Accounts Receivable
Beginning 2,950.00
Balance
12/02/2022 Payment 1096 Kiley, Emma 12000 Undeposited Funds -100.00  2,850.00
12/02/2022 Invoice 1003 In-Home Educating, Inc. 40100 Sales and Service Income:Book Sales 3,078.00  5,928.00
12/03/2022 Invoice 1006 Kiley, Emma -Split- 85.65 6,013.65
12/03/2022 Payment 915 Gaines, Jonathan 12000 Undeposited Funds -350.00  5,663.65
12/03/2022 Payment In-Home Educating, Inc. 10000 Checking -1,500.00  4,163.65
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community -Split- 254.51 4,418.16
Schools
12/05/2022 Credit Memo 1008 Kiley, Emma 40300 Sales and Service Income:Supplies -28.06  4,390.10
Sales
12/05/2022 Invoice 1007 Manning, Elizabeth 40100 Sales and Service Income:Book Sales 270.00  4,660.10
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC -Split- 3,037.36  7,697.46
12/08/2022 Invoice 1010 Kiley, Emma -Split- 136.90 7,834.36
12/10/2022 Invoice 1012 St. Louis Community 40100 Sales and Service Income:Book Sales 880.00  8,714.36
Schools
12/10/2022 Payment St. Louis Community 10000 Checking -1,264.51 7,459.85
Schools
12/12/2022 Invoice 1015 Gaines, Jonathan 40200 Sales and Service Income:Keyboarding 8.00 7,467.85
Sales
12/13/2022 Payment 1265 Kiley, Emma 12000 Undeposited Funds -67.69  7,410.26
12/13/2022 Invoice 1016 Gaines, Jonathan -Split- 390.00  7,800.26
12/14/2022 Payment Gaines, Jonathan 10000 Checking -398.00  7,402.26
12/14/2022 Payment 10-283 Manning, Elizabeth 12000 Undeposited Funds -270.00  7,132.26
12/15/2022 Payment 1278 Kiley, Emma 12000 Undeposited Funds -136.90  6,995.36
12/17/2022 Check 1006 Manning, Elizabeth refund of credit balance 10000 Checking 135.00  7,130.36
12/17/2022 Invoice 1017 St. Louis Community 40100 Sales and Service Income:Book Sales 1,000.00  8,130.36
Schools
12/17/2022 Credit Memo 1018 Manning, Elizabeth 40100 Sales and Service Income:Book Sales -135.00  7,995.36
Total for 11000 Accounts Receivable $5,045.36
12000 Undeposited Funds
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1002 Walk-In Customer -Split- 134.05 134.05
12/02/2022 Payment 1096 Kiley, Emma 11000 Accounts Receivable 100.00 234.05
12/03/2022 Payment 915 Gaines, Jonathan 11000 Accounts Receivable 350.00 584.05
12/03/2022 Deposit 10000 Checking -134.05 450.00
12/03/2022 Deposit 10000 Checking -100.00 350.00
12/03/2022 Deposit 10000 Checking -350.00 0.00
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer -Split- 103.46 103.46
12/10/2022 Deposit Walk-In Customer 10000 Checking -103.46 0.00
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SECTION (= , Answer Sheet Report

[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-17, 2022

QuickBooks™ Practice Set
Quincy Bookstore - QBO

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
12/13/2022 Payment 1265 Kiley, Emma 11000 Accounts Receivable 57.59 57.59
12/14/2022 Payment 10-283 Manning, Elizabeth 11000 Accounts Receivable 270.00 327.59
12/15/2022 Payment 1278 Kiley, Emma 11000 Accounts Receivable 136.90 464.49
12/17/2022 Deposit 10000 Checking -136.90 327.59
12/17/2022 Deposit 10000 Checking -57.69 270.00
12/17/2022 Deposit 10000 Checking -270.00 0.00

Total for 12000 Undeposited Funds $0.00

12200 Prepaid Insurance
Beginning 400.00
Balance

Total for 12200 Prepaid Insurance

12300 Supplies Inventory
Beginning 1,950.00
Balance

Total for 12300 Supplies Inventory

18000 Inventory Asset
Beginning 101,656.00
Balance
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1002 Walk-In Customer Paperback Books 12000 Undeposited Funds -12.00 101,643.00
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking -50.00 101,593.00
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking -50.00 101,543.00
12/02/2022 Invoice 1003 In-Home Educating, Inc. Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable -1,500.00 100,043.00
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking -50.00  99,993.00
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1002 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 12000 Undeposited Funds -50.00 99,943.00
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 50.00  99,893.00
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking -50.00  99,843.00
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community Paper Supplies 11000 Accounts Receivable -25.00 99,818.00

Schools
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community Pens, etc. 11000 Accounts Receivable -125.00 99,693.00

Schools
12/03/2022 Invoice 1006 Kiley, Emma Pens, etc. 11000 Accounts Receivable -10.00  99,683.00
12/03/2022 Invoice 1006 Kiley, Emma Stationary 11000 Accounts Receivable -37.50 99,645.50
12/05/2022 Invoice 1007 Manning, Elizabeth Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable -100.00 99,545.50
12/05/2022 Credit Memo 1008 Kiley, Emma Pens, etc. 11000 Accounts Receivable 6.00 99,551.50
12/05/2022 Bill Writing Products, LLC Pens, etc. 20000 Accounts Payable 30.00 99,581.50
12/07/2022 Inventory Starting START Gift Ware - Opening inventory and 39999 Opening Balance Equity 0.00 99,581.50

Value value

12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC  Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable -1,500.00 98,081.50
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC  Paper Supplies 11000 Accounts Receivable -75.00  98,006.50
12/08/2022 Invoice 1010 Kiley, Emma Paper Supplies 11000 Accounts Receivable -50.00 97,956.50
12/10/2022 Invoice 1012 St. Louis Community Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable -400.00 97,556.50

Schools
12/10/2022 Bill Inc. T 20000 Accounts Payable 2,300.00 99,856.50
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer Paperback Books 12000 Undeposited Funds -12.00 99,844.50
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer Stationary 12000 Undeposited Funds -15.00 99,829.50
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer Pens, etc. 12000 Undeposited Funds -15.00 99,814.50
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1013 Walk-In Customer Paperback Books 10000 Checking -60.00 99,754.50
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer Stationary 10000 Checking 7.50 99,747.00
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer Pens, etc. 10000 Checking -6.00 99,742.00
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer Paper Supplies 10000 Checking -50.00 99,692.00
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1013 Walk-In Customer Pens, etc. 10000 Checking -10.00  99,682.00
12/14/2022 Bill Office Supplies For You Stationary 20000 Accounts Payable 30.00 99,712.00
12/17/2022 Invoice 1017 St. Louis Community Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable -400.00 99,312.00

Schools
12/17/2022 Vendor Credit Office Supplies For You Stationary 20000 Accounts Payable 15.00 99,327.00
12/17/2022 Vendor Credit Office Supplies For You Stationary 20000 Accounts Payable -37.60  99,289.50
12/17/2022 Credit Memo 1018 Manning, Elizabeth Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 50.00 99,339.50

Total for 18000 Inventory Asset $-
2,315.50
15000 Store Equipment and Fixtures.
16100 Original Cost
Beginning 18,000.00
Balance
Total for 15100 Original Cost
15200 Accumulated Depreciation
Beginning -2,933.26
Balance
Total for 15200 Accumulated Depreciation
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QuickBooks™ Practice Set
Quincy Bookstore - QBO

SECTION (= ’ Answer Sheet Report

[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-17, 2022

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
Total for 15000 Store Equipment and Fixtures
20000 Accounts Payable
Beginning 2,300.00
Balance
12/03/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1002 Office Supplies For You 10000 Checking -800.00  1,500.00
12/03/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1001 Educational Materials, Inc. 10000 Checking -1,000.00 500.00
12/03/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1003 Writing Products, LLC 10000 Checking -500.00 0.00
12/05/2022 Bill Writing Products, LLC -Split- 29.40 29.40
12/10/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1005 Educational Materials, Inc. 10000 Checking -2,2564.00 -2,224.60
12/10/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1004 Writing Products, LLC 10000 Checking -29.40  -2,254.00
12/10/2022 Bill Educational Materials, Inc. -Split- 2,254.00 0.00
12/14/2022 Bill Office Supplies For You -Split- 29.40 29.40
12/17/2022 Vendor Credit Office Supplies For You 18000 Inventory Asset -37.50 -8.10
12/17/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1007 Office Supplies For You -Split- -8.10
Total for 20000 Accounts Payable $-
2,308.10
21000 Mastercard
Beginning 500.00
Balance
12/03/2022 Check Online Mastercard 10000 Checking -500.00 0.00
Pmt
12/15/2022 Expense Mastercard -Split- 97.62 97.62
12/17/2022 Credit Card Credit Walmart 51100 Computer and Internet Expense -47.21 50.41
12/17/2022 Expense Walmart 51100 Computer and Internet Expense 57.38 107.79
Total for 21000 Mastercard $-392.21
2700 Store Equipment & Fixtures Loan
Beginning 5,333.40
Balance
Total for 2700 Store Equipment & Fixtures Loan
28000 Missouri Department of Revenue Payable
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1002 Walk-In Customer 12000 Undeposited Funds 8.08 8.08
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer 10000 Checking 46.87 54.95
12/02/2022 Invoice 1003 In-Home Educating, Inc. 11000 Accounts Receivable 228.00 282.95
12/03/2022 Invoice 1006 Kiley, Emma 11000 Accounts Receivable 6.34 289.29
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 289.29
Schools
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 289.29
Schools
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 289.29
Schools
12/05/2022 Credit Memo 1008 Kiley, Emma 11000 Accounts Receivable -2.08 287.21
12/05/2022 Invoice 1007 Manning, Elizabeth 11000 Accounts Receivable 20.00 307.21
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 307.21
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 307.21
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 307.21
12/08/2022 Invoice 1010 Kiley, Emma 11000 Accounts Receivable 4.70 311.91
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer 12000 Undeposited Funds 7.66 319.57
12/10/2022 Invoice 1012 St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 319.57
Schools
12/10/2022 Invoice 1012 St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 319.57
Schools
12/10/2022 Invoice 1012 St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 319.57
Schools
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer 10000 Checking 6.55 326.12
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1013 Walk-In Customer 10000 Checking 16.556 34267
12/17/2022 Credit Memo 1018 Manning, Elizabeth 11000 Accounts Receivable -10.00 332.67
12/17/2022 Invoice 1017 St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 332.67
Schools
12/17/2022 Invoice 1017 St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 332.67
Schools
12/17/2022 Invoice 1017 St. Louis Community 11000 Accounts Receivable 0.00 332.67
Schools
Total for 28000 Missouri Department of Revenue Payable $332.67
31000 [First and Last Name], Equity
31100 [First and Last Name], Investments
Beginning 75,000.00
Balance
Total for 31100 [First and Last Name], Investments
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SECTION (= , Answer Sheet Report

[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-17, 2022

QuickBooks™ Practice Set
Quincy Bookstore - QBO

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
31300 [First and Last Name], Draw
Beginning -22,765.18
Balance
Total for 31300 [First and Last Name], Draw
Total for 31000 [First and Last Name], Equity
39999 Opening Balance Equity
Beginning 170,909.40
Balance
12/07/2022 Inventory Starting START Gift Ware - Opening inventory and 18000 Inventory Asset 0.00 170,909.40
Value value
Total for 39999 Opening Balance Equity $0.00
40000 Sales and Service Income
40100 Book Sales
Beginning 202,161.23
Balance
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1002 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 12000 Undeposited Funds 80.00 202,241.23
12/02/2022 Invoice 1003 In-Home Educating, Inc. Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 2,850.00 205,091.23
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 145.00 205,236.23
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 139.95 205,376.18
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 125,00 205,501.18
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 95.99 205,597.17
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 79.99 205,677.16
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1002 Walk-In Customer Paperback Books 12000 Undeposited Funds 20.97 205,698.13
12/06/2022 Invoice 1007 Manning, Elizabeth Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 250.00 205,948.13
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC  Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 3,300.00 209,248.13
12/10/2022 Invoice 1012 St. Louis Community Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 880.00 210,128.13
Schools
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer Paperback Books 12000 Undeposited Funds 20.97 210,149.10
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1013 Walk-In Customer Paperback Books 10000 Checking 134.85 210,283.95
12/17/2022 Credit Memo 1018 Manning, Elizabeth Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable -125.00 210,168.95
12/17/2022 Invoice 1017 St. Louis Community Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 1,000.00 211,158.95
Schools
Total for 40100 Book Sales $8,997.72
40200 Keyboarding Sales
Beginning 2,072.00
Balance
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1002 Walk-In Customer Keyboarding Services 12000 Undeposited Funds 25.00  2,097.00
12/08/2022 Invoice 1010 Kiley, Emma Keyboarding Services 11000 Accounts Receivable 75.00  2,172.00
12/12/2022 Invoice 1015 Gaines, Jonathan Keyboarding Services 11000 Accounts Receivable 8.00  2,180.00
Total for 40200 Keyboarding Sales $108.00
40300 Supplies Sales
Beginning 9,480.68
Balance
12/03/2022 Invoice 1006 Kiley, Emma Stationary 11000 Accounts Receivable 54.95  9,535.63
12/03/2022 Invoice 1006 Kiley, Emma Pens, etc. 11000 Accounts Receivable 2598  9,561.61
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community Pens, etc. 11000 Accounts Receivable 22475  9,786.36
Schools
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community Paper Supplies 11000 Accounts Receivable 3495 9,821.31
Schools
12/05/2022 Credit Memo 1008 Kiley, Emma Pens, etc. 11000 Accounts Receivable -25.98  9,795.33
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC  Paper Supplies 11000 Accounts Receivable 7485  9,870.18
12/08/2022 Invoice 1010 Kiley, Emma Paper Supplies 11000 Accounts Receivable 59.90  9,930.08
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer Pens, etc. 12000 Undeposited Funds 44.85 9,974.93
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer Stationary 12000 Undeposited Funds 20.98 10,004.91
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer Pens, etc. 10000 Checking 8.99 10,013.90
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer Stationary 10000 Checking 12.99 10,026.89
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer Paper Supplies 10000 Checking 59.90 10,086.79
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1013 Walk-In Customer Pens, etc. 10000 Checking 71.98 10,158.77
Total for 40300 Supplies Sales $678.09
Total for 40000 Sales and Service Income $9,783.81
45000 Sales Discounts
Beginning -736.28
Balance
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community Discount 11000 Accounts Receivable -5.19 -741.47
Schools
12/03/2022 Invoice 1006 Kiley, Emma Discount 11000 Accounts Receivable -1.62 -743.09
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC  Discount 11000 Accounts Receivable -337.49  -1,080.58
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DATE TRANSACTION TYPE  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
12/08/2022 Invoice 1010 Kiley, Emma Discount 11000 Accounts Receivable -2.70  -1,083.28
Total for 45000 Sales Discounts $-347.00
49000 Misc Fees Income
Beginning 120.00
Balance
12/13/2022 Invoice 1016 Gaines, Jonathan Returned Payment Fee 11000 Accounts Receivable 40.00 160.00
Total for 49000 Misc Fees Income $40.00
50000 Cost of Goods Sold
50100 Purchases
Beginning 111,887.54
Balance
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 50.00 111,937.54
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 50.00 111,987.54
12/02/2022 Invoice 1003 In-Home Educating, Inc. Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 1,500.00 113,487.54
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1002 Walk-In Customer Paperback Books 12000 Undeposited Funds 12.00 113,499.54
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1002 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 12000 Undeposited Funds 50.00 113,549.54
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 50.00 113,599.54
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 50.00 113,649.54
12/02/2022 Sales Receipt 1004 Walk-In Customer Textbooks 10000 Checking 50.00 113,699.54
12/03/2022 Invoice 1006 Kiley, Emma Pens, etc. 11000 Accounts Receivable 10.00 113,709.54
12/03/2022 Invoice 1006 Kiley, Emma Stationary 11000 Accounts Receivable 37.50 113,747.04
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community Paper Supplies 11000 Accounts Receivable 25.00 113,772.04
Schools
12/03/2022 Invoice 1005 St. Louis Community Pens, etc. 11000 Accounts Receivable 125.00 113,897.04
Schools
12/05/2022 Credit Memo 1008 Kiley, Emma Pens, etc. 11000 Accounts Receivable -6.00 113,891.04
12/05/2022 Invoice 1007 Manning, Elizabeth Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 100.00 113,991.04
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC  Paper Supplies 11000 Accounts Receivable 75.00 114,066.04
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC  Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 1,500.00 115,566.04
12/08/2022 Invoice 1010 Kiley, Emma Paper Supplies 11000 Accounts Receivable 50.00 115,616.04
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer Stationary 12000 Undeposited Funds 15.00 115,631.04
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer Pens, etc. 12000 Undeposited Funds 15.00 115,646.04
12/10/2022 Sales Receipt 1011 Walk-In Customer Paperback Books 12000 Undeposited Funds 12.00 115,658.04
12/10/2022 Invoice 1012 St. Louis Community Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 400.00 116,058.04
Schools
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1013 Walk-In Customer Pens, etc. 10000 Checking 10.00 116,068.04
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1013 Walk-In Customer Paperback Books 10000 Checking 60.00 116,128.04
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer Pens, etc. 10000 Checking 5.00 116,133.04
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer Stationary 10000 Checking 7.50 116,140.54
12/11/2022 Sales Receipt 1014 Walk-In Customer Paper Supplies 10000 Checking 50.00 116,190.54
12/17/2022 Vendor Credit Office Supplies For You Stationary 20000 Accounts Payable -15.00 116,175.54
12/17/2022 Invoice 1017 St. Louis Community Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable 400.00 116,575.54
Schools
12/17/2022 Credit Memo 1018 Manning, Elizabeth Textbooks 11000 Accounts Receivable -50.00 116,525.54
Total for 50100 Purchases $4,638.00
50200 Merchandise Discounts
Beginning -1,691.31
Balance
12/06/2022 Bill Writing Products, LLC 20000 Accounts Payable -0.60  -1,691.91
12/10/2022 Bill Educational Materials, Inc. 20000 Accounts Payable -46.00 -1,737.91
12/14/2022 Bill Office Supplies For You 20000 Accounts Payable -0.60 -1,738.51
Total for 50200 Merchandise Discounts $-47.20
Total for 50000 Cost of Goods Sold $4,590.80
51000 Bank Service Charges
Beginning 75.00
Balance
Total for 51000 Bank Service Charges
51100 Computer and Internet Expense
Beginning 765.36
Balance
12/15/2022 Expense Mastercard toner cartridge 21000 Mastercard 47.21 802.57
12/17/2022 Expense Walmart toner cartridge 21000 Mastercard 57.38 859.95
12/17/2022 Credit Card Credit Walmart returned incorrect toner cartridge 21000 Mastercard -47.21 812.74
Total for 51100 Computer and Internet Expense $67.38
51200 Depreciation Expense
Beginning 2,933.26
Balance
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[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-17, 2022

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
Total for 51200 Depreciation Expense
51300 Equipment Rental Expense
Beginning 1,005.18
Balance
Total for 51300 Equipment Rental Expense
51400 Insurance Expense
51410 Fire Insuance
Beginning 1,122.00
Balance
Total for 51410 Fire Insuance
51420 Liability Insurance
Beginning 3,278.00
Balance
Total for 51420 Liability Insurance
Total for 51400 Insurance Expense
51500 Interest Expense
Beginning 2,851.77
Balance
Total for 51500 Interest Expense
51600 Janitorial Expense
Beginning 399.24
Balance
12/15/2022 Expense Mastercard cleaning supplies 21000 Mastercard 22.18 421.42
Total for 51600 Janitorial Expense $22.18
51700 Miscellaneous Expense
Beginning 1,218.67
Balance
Total for 51700 Miscellaneous Expense
51800 Payroll Expense
Beginning 46,016.88
Balance
12/14/2022 Expense Elect 10000 Checking 2,121.80 48,138.68
Total for 51800 Payroll Expense $2,121.80
51900 Postage and Delivery Expense
Beginning 412,68
Balance
Total for 51900 Postage and Delivery Expense
52000 Printing & Reproduction Expense
Beginning 609.72
Balance
Total for 52000 Printing & Reproduction Expense
52100 Rent Expense
Beginning 13,200.00
Balance
Total for 52100 Rent Expense
52200 Repairs & Maintenance Expense
Beginning 630.50
Balance
Total for 52200 Repairs & Maintenance Expense
52250 Returned Payment Expense

12/13/2022 Expense Elect First Founded Bank of 10000 Checking 350.00 350.00
Missouri
12/13/2022 Expense Elect First Founded Bank of 10000 Checking 25.00 375.00
Missouri
12/13/2022 Invoice 1016 Gaines, Jonathan Payment returned by Bank - Check 11000 Accounts Receivable -350.00 25.00
#9156
Total for 52250 Returned Payment Expense $25.00
52300 Supplies Expense
Beginning 536.37
Balance
12/15/2022 Expense Mastercard office supplies 21000 Mastercard 28.23 564.60
Total for 52300 Supplies Expense $28.23
Not Specified
12/07/2022 Invoice 1009 Online Growth Schools, LLC ~ Subtotal 11000 Accounts Receivable
12/17/2022 Bill Payment (Check) 1007 Office Supplies For You 20000 Accounts Payable 0.00 0.00
Total for Not Specified $0.00
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SECTION (@§) / Answer Sheet Report P

[Your Name]'s Quincy Bookstore

General Ledger
December 1-17, 2022

DATE TRANSACTION TYPE  NUM NAME MEMO/DESCRIPTION SPLIT AMOUNT  BALANCE
52400 Telephone Expense
Beginning 2,079.00
Balance
Total for 52400 Telephone Expense
52500 Utilities Expense
Beginning 4,163.40
Balance

Total for 52500 Utilities Expense
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